
Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM) 
Department of Labour Resources, Government of Bihar 

A-Wing, 5th Floor, Niyojan Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna-800001 
Phone: 0612-2528455 Fax: 0612-2535004 

Email: biharskilldevelopmentmission@gmail.com Website: www.skillmissionbihar.org 
Notice Inviting Request for Proposal 

RFP No: BSDM/Domain (RFP)-167/2023 

Principal Secretary, Dept. of Labour Resources, Govt. of Bihar- cum- CE0, Bihar Skill Development Mission (BSDM), 
invites proposals (Single Bid System) from reputed and experienced organizations to implement employment linked 
Domain Skill Development Program under Schedule Caste and Schedule Tribe Welfare Department, Govt. of 
Bihar under the overall framework of Bihar Skill Development Mission. Training partners those have placement 
opportunities available through verifiable placement tie-ups can only apply under this RFP. 

Kindly note that the empanelment/selection of agencies under this RFP will not guarantee allocation of work and BSDM 
will assume no liability or cost towards it. BSDM makes no commitments, express or implied, that this process will result 
in a business transaction between anyone. 

Document Fee and Tender Processing Fee: All Applicants must pay a non-refundable Document Fee of Rs. 5,000/ 
(Rupees Five Thousand only) and Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 590.00 (Five Hundred Ninety only) through e-payment 
mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card) on E-Proc Portal. 

Date: 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An EMD of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Thousand) only, through e-payment mode (i.e. 
NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card) on E-Proc Portal, before the last date/time for submission/ uploading of proposal, 
failing which the bid will be rejected. This EMD will be non-interest bearing and refundable. If the selected agencies fail 
to submit the requisite performance guarantee or to execute the agreement, this EMD will be forfeited. 

The Proposal has to be submitted through online mode on https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and can be searched 
by clicking the Tab �Tender" on home- page of above website and then going to Latest Tender by searching 
Department Name as �Labour Resources Department". 

The application procedure, eligibility criteria, evaluation methodology, terms and conditions and the scope of work are 
detailed in the RFP document which can be seen or downloaded from the e-Procurement Portal 

https://www.eproc2.bihar, gov.in and departmental website: htp://www.skillmissionbihar.org. The RFP will be available 
to download from the above websites from Date 13.10.2023. The last date for uploading of proposal will be Date 
07.11.2023 up to 15.00 Hrs. Proposal will be opened on or after Date 07.11.2023 post 16:00 Hrs. The Evaluation of 
proposals will be made as per eriteria laid down in RFP. Please refer RFP document for complete details. 

Post selection and as and when required, the successful applicants will be intimated to register each training center as a 
Skill Development Center (SDC) on the BSDM portal or other specified portal, if required (to be intimated later post 
shortlisting ) by following due online registration processes and terms and conditions as specified and modified time to 
time by BSDM. The BSDM portal (as will be applicable) will cover the entire value chain of skill development value chain 
right from registration of centers to candidates, batch formation, attendance management, monitoring, assessment & 
certification etc. along with registration of selected training partners. 

BSDM reserves the right to issue addendum/corrigendum/modification or to amend any or all conditions of this RFP 
Document or to accept or reject any or all proposal(s) or to cancel the whole of this RFP at any stage without assigning 
any reason thereof and no applicants/bidders shall have any cause of action or claim against the BSDM for the same. 

Mission Director, 
Bihar Skill Development Mission, 
Department of Labour Resources, Govt. of Bihar 

Page 1 of 1 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

